### City of Tyler



230 North Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178

Telephone: (507) 247-5556 Fax: (507) 247-5557

Website: www.tyler.govoffice.com

#### **OPERATOR OVERVIEW**

City of Tyler is a natural gas distribution company serving the City of Tyler. Lines are located North and East of Tyler along County Road 8, County Roads 11 and 16 to County Road 51 to Township 68 and County Road 66 to Township Road 39; where our Town Border Station ties into Northern Border Pipeline.

#### **COMMITMENT TO SAFETY, HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT**

The City of Tyler's goal is to provide safe, reliable and efficient gas service to our customers. Our pipeline falls under the regulatory oversight of the Office of Pipeline Safety and the U.S. Department of Transportation. Visual inspections are taken on a regular basis with above ground markers along the pipeline route. Anodes are used to protect pipeline for cathodic protection.

The City of Tyler is a member of the gopher-state one call program. Emergency preparedness and planning measures are in place at the City of Tyler in the event of an emergency. The City Gas Department has tools available to shut down gas lines in case of an emergency. In major cases, the city can receive support from the City of New Ulm.

## **EMERGENCY CONTACT:** (507) 247-5176

### PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#:

Natural Gas

1971

115

# MINNESOTA COUNTIES OF OPERATION:

Lincoln

Lyon

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation.



26 MNCAER25